SCHEDULE 1

Regulation 2(1)

Part I

EMPLOYING AUTHORITIES TO WHICH PARTS II AND III APPLY

A district council;

Northern Ireland Local Government Officers' Superannuation Committee;

Northern Ireland Housing Executive;

An Education and Library Board;

Fire Authority for Northern Ireland;

Local Government Staff Commission;

Staff Commission for Education and Library Boards;

University of Ulster, except that these regulations apply only to a person who was employed immediately before 1st October 1984 by the Governors of the Ulster Polytechnic;

The governing body of a college of education as defined in Article 2(2) of the Education and Libraries (Northern Ireland) Order 1986(1);

The Management Board of a training school set up under the provisions of section 138 of the Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968(2);

Probation Board for Northern Ireland;

Northern Ireland Fishery Harbour Authority;

The governing body of an institution of further education within the meaning of the Further Education (Northern Ireland) Order 1997(3); and

Laganside Corporation.

Part II

LGPS EMPLOYERS TO WHICH PART V APPLIES

A district council;

Northern Ireland Local Government Officers' Superannuation Committee;

Northern Ireland Housing Executive;

An Education and Library Board;

Fire Authority for Northern Ireland;

Local Government Staff Commission;

Staff Commission for Education and Library Boards;

The governing body of a college of education as defined in Article 2(2) of the Education and Libraries (Northern Ireland) Order 1986;

The Management Board of a training school set up under the provisions of section 138 of the Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968;

1

⁽¹⁾ S.I. 1986 No. 594 (N.I. 13)

^{(2) 1968} c. 34 (N.I.) as substituted by Schedule 16 to S.I. 1972/1265 (N.I. 14) and replaced by Article 51 of and Schedule 4 to S.I. 1998/1504 (N.I. 9)

⁽³⁾ S.I. 1997/1772 (N.I. 15)

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Probation Board for Northern Ireland; and

The governing body of an institution of further education within the meaning of the Further Education (Northern Ireland) Order 1997.